

NOTICE AND CALL OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT CITY AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY MORENO VALLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY

THE CITY COUNCIL RECEIVES A SEPARATE STIPEND FOR CSD MEETINGS

March 18, 2014 - 4:00 PM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Special Meeting of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Community Services District, City as Successor Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley and Moreno Valley Housing Authority will be held on March 18, 2014 commencing at 4:00 PM, in the City Council Chamber, City Hall, located at 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, California.

Said Special Meeting shall be for the purpose of:

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

INVOCATION

ROLL CALL

INTRODUCTIONS

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON MATTERS ON THE SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

Those wishing to speak should complete and submit a LAVENDER speaker slip to

the Bailiff. There is a three-minute time limit per person. All remarks and questions shall be addressed to the presiding officer or to the City Council and not to any individual Council member, staff member or other person.

G. REPORTS

G.1 PA06-0021, PM 34577 – REQUEST FOR A FULL ROAD CLOSURE OF HEACOCK STREET FROM CARDINAL AVENUE TO SAN MICHELE ROAD FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF STREET IMPROVEMENTS FROM MARCH 21, 2014 UNTIL APRIL 25, 2014 (Report of: Public Works Department)

Recommendations That the City Council:

- 1. Authorize a full road closure of Heacock Street from Cardinal Avenue to San Michele Road for the construction of street improvements from March 21, 2014 until April 25, 2014.
- 2. Authorize the Public Works Director/City Engineer to allow for a 30-day extension to the proposed road closure window if the project is delayed due to unforeseen construction issues.

ADJOURNMENT

* Materials related to an item on this Agenda submitted to the City Council/Community Services District/City as Successor Agency for the Community Redevelopment Agency/Housing Authority or Board of Library Trustees after distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection in the City Clerk's office at 14177 Frederick Street during normal business hours.

Upon request, this agenda will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with disabilities, in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Any person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in a meeting should direct such request to Mel Alonzo, ADA Coordinator, at 951.413.3705 at least 48 hours before the meeting. The 48-hour notification will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.

CERTIFICATION

I, Jane Halstead, City Clerk of the City of Moreno Valley, California, certify that the City Council Agenda was posted in the following places pursuant to City of Moreno Valley Resolution No. 2007-40:

City Hall, City of Moreno Valley 14177 Frederick Street

Moreno Valley Library 25480 Alessandro Boulevard

Moreno Valley Senior/Community Center 25075 Fir Avenue

Jane Halstead, CMC, City Clerk

Date Posted: March 17, 2014